



Date Bid Posted: 1/31/14
Date Bid Opened: 3/5/14
Bid Submittals: 4
Declinations: 0

Bid No. FL195308C1
N.W. 21st Avenue Pedestrian Bridge over C-13 Canal
Agency: Highway Construction and Engineering Division
Purchasing Agent: Amy Almanzar

Tabulation of Bids				West Construction, Inc. 318 South Dixie Highway, Suite 4-5 Lake Worth, FL 33460		Shiff Construction & Development, Inc. 3201 N. Federal Highway, Suite 212 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33306		Anzac Contractors, Inc. 7475 SW 50th Terrace Miami, FL 33155		Munilla Construction Management, LLC d/b/a MCM 6201 S.W. 70 St., 2nd Floor Miami, FL 33143	
Item	Commodity Code (92533) Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (including all licenses and any other items or requirements that the contractor deems necessary to complete the project per the approved plans except as otherwise included in Bid Items 2 thru 38.)	1	LS	\$20,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$79,615.25	\$79,615.25
2	MOBILIZATION (including cost of performance and payment bond and insurance premiums)	1	LS	\$12,498.00	\$12,498.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,855.00	\$30,855.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,647.38	\$3,647.38	\$6,920.00	\$6,920.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	SEDIMENT BARRIER	257	LF	\$2.40	\$616.80	\$21.83	\$5,610.31	\$4.40	\$1,130.80	\$5.00	\$1,285.00
5	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	134	LF	\$4.32	\$578.88	\$11.80	\$1,581.20	\$12.60	\$1,688.40	\$20.00	\$2,680.00
6	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$14,190.00	\$14,190.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7	SIDEWALK CONCRETE, 6-INCH THICK	39	SY	\$4.32	\$168.48	\$129.80	\$5,062.20	\$63.60	\$2,480.40	\$65.00	\$2,535.00
8	FENCING, RESET EXISTING	7	LF	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$25.96	\$181.72	\$22.00	\$154.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
9	FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 4.0' OPENING	2	EA	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$442.50	\$885.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
10	PERFORMANCE TURF-SOD	211	SY	\$3.24	\$683.64	\$6.70	\$1,413.70	\$25.00	\$5,275.00	\$10.00	\$2,110.00
11	2 INCH CONDUIT-SIGNALS, FURNISH & INSTALL, UNDERGROUND	125	LF	\$12.62	\$1,577.50	\$18.09	\$2,261.25	\$18.30	\$2,287.50	\$11.00	\$1,375.00
12	CABLE, INTERCONNECT 12 PAIRS, FURNISH & INSTALL, UNDERGROUND	1,550	LF	\$0.64	\$992.00	\$2.26	\$3,503.00	\$1.43	\$2,216.50	\$0.60	\$930.00
13	CABLE, INTERCONNECT 12 PAIRS, FURNISH & INSTALL, AERIAL	250	LF	\$0.64	\$160.00	\$2.85	\$712.50	\$6.86	\$1,715.00	\$0.60	\$150.00
14	PULL BOXES, FURNISH & INSTALL, FIBER OPTICS	2	EA	\$448.80	\$897.60	\$2,293.57	\$4,587.14	\$228.80	\$457.60	\$400.00	\$800.00
15	SIGNAL INTERCONNECT CABLE, REMOVE	1,750	LF	\$0.10	\$175.00	\$0.50	\$875.00	\$0.29	\$507.50	\$0.10	\$175.00
16	PULL BOX REMOVE	1	EA	\$82.80	\$82.80	\$414.77	\$414.77	\$91.52	\$91.52	\$75.00	\$75.00
17	EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES	42	CY	\$48.00	\$1,996.80	\$56.64	\$2,356.22	\$163.94	\$6,819.90	\$50.00	\$2,080.00
18	CLASS IV CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE)	33	CY	\$543.60	\$18,101.88	\$283.20	\$9,430.56	\$862.00	\$28,704.60	\$750.00	\$24,975.00
19	REINFORCING STEEL (SUBSTRUCTURE) (includes pile reinforcing)	3,789	LB	\$1.08	\$4,092.55	\$0.89	\$3,372.57	\$1.00	\$3,789.40	\$1.25	\$4,736.75
20	PILE-AUGER-CAST (16 INCH DIAMETER) (includes mobilization, augering and grouting)	180	LF	\$144.00	\$25,920.00	\$118.00	\$21,240.00	\$210.22	\$37,839.60	\$320.00	\$57,600.00
21	PREFABRICATED ALUMINUM BRIDGE	1	LS	\$207,600.00	\$207,600.00	\$194,645.79	\$194,645.79	\$203,500.00	\$203,500.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
22	BRIDGE ERECTION	1	LS	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$23,600.00	\$23,600.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
23	CONDUIT 1" HDPE DIRECTIONAL BORE, FURNISHED AND INSTALL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	50	LF	\$58.80	\$2,940.00	\$22.81	\$1,140.50	\$22.88	\$1,144.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
24	NEW ELECTRICAL QUAZITE PULLBOX, FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	2	EA	\$528.00	\$1,056.00	\$986.14	\$1,972.28	\$140.80	\$281.60	\$475.00	\$950.00
25	#10 CONDUCTORS, FURNISHED AND INSTALL	1,300	LF	\$0.60	\$780.00	\$2.89	\$3,757.00	\$0.68	\$884.00	\$0.50	\$650.00
26	#2 CONDUCTORS, FURNISHED AND INSTALL	90	LF	\$2.40	\$216.00	\$10.31	\$927.90	\$3.43	\$308.70	\$2.00	\$180.00
27	CONDUIT 3/4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC UNDERGROUND, FURNISHED AND INSTALL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	150	LF	\$9.60	\$1,440.00	\$14.55	\$2,182.50	\$13.73	\$2,059.50	\$8.50	\$1,275.00
28	CONDUIT 1" SCHEDULE 40 PVC UNDERGROUND, FURNISHED AND INSTALL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	200	LF	\$10.20	\$2,040.00	\$15.62	\$3,124.00	\$16.02	\$3,204.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00



Date Bid Posted: 1/31/14
Date Bid Opened: 3/5/14
Bid Submittals: 4
Declinations: 0

Bid No. F1195308C1
N.W. 21st Avenue Pedestrian Bridge over C-13 Canal
Agency: Highway Construction and Engineering Division
Purchasing Agent: Amy Almanzar

Tabulation of Bids				West Construction, Inc. 318 South Dixie Highway, Suite 4-5 Lake Worth, FL 33460		Shiff Construction & Development, Inc. 3201 N. Federal Highway, Suite 212 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33306		Anzac Contractors, Inc. 7475 SW 50th Terrace Miami, FL 33155		Munilla Construction Management, LLC d/b/a MCM 6201 S.W. 70 St., 2nd Floor Miami, FL 33143	
Item	Commodity Code (92533) Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
29	CONDUIT 2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC UNDERGROUND, FURNISHED AND INSTALL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	30	LF	\$14.40	\$432.00	\$18.09	\$542.70	\$18.30	\$549.00	\$12.75	\$382.50
30	CONDUIT 3/4" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL SURFACE MOUNTED, FURNISHED AND INSTALL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	600	LF	\$5.40	\$3,240.00	\$28.00	\$16,800.00	\$3.72	\$2,232.00	\$4.75	\$2,850.00
31	CONDUIT 1" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL SURFACE MOUNTED, FURNISHED AND INSTALL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	200	LF	\$6.96	\$1,392.00	\$37.89	\$7,578.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
32	NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE POINT, FURNISHED AND INSTALL	1	LS	\$10,851.60	\$10,851.60	\$17,469.14	\$17,469.14	\$6,358.00	\$6,358.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
33	NEW CCTV EQUIPMENT ROOM SYSTEM, FURNISHED AND INSTALL	1	LS	\$49,260.00	\$49,260.00	\$23,899.72	\$23,899.72	\$35,464.00	\$35,464.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
34	NEW BRIDGE LIGHTING, FURNISHED AND INSTALL	1	LS	\$23,521.20	\$23,521.20	\$44,718.84	\$44,718.84	\$35,758.80	\$35,758.80	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
35	12 STRAND FIBER OPTIC CABLE, FURNISHED AND INSTALL	450	LF	\$0.72	\$324.00	\$17.45	\$7,852.50	\$4.39	\$1,975.50	\$0.65	\$292.50
36	CAT 6, FURNISHED AND INSTALL	450	LF	\$0.78	\$351.00	\$5.82	\$2,619.00	\$0.77	\$346.50	\$0.70	\$315.00
37	BRIDGE GROUNDING AND LIGHTING PROTECTION SYSEM	1	LS	\$13,336.80	\$13,336.80	\$15,972.80	\$15,972.80	\$20,821.00	\$20,821.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
38	Pass-thru: Permits	Allowance		-	\$1,000.00	-	\$1,000.00	-	\$1,000.00	-	\$1,000.00
Total Group 1 Bid Price:					\$420,122.53		\$479,887.19		\$515,909.32		\$554,567.00

AWD

AWD: Recommended for Award
Prepared By: Amy Almanzar